x980 Series Datasheet
AlliedTelesis.com
x980 Series
40/100/400 Gigabit Layer 3 Data Center Switches
Allied Telesis x980 Series powers data-driven environments, and support the
demand for instant access to business information, always connected apps, and
cloud-first networking, all in a scalable future-proof solution.
High-performing models come with 32 x 100/400G or 32 x 40/100G ports, and

AT-PWRSYS5-xy06 1600W AC system power supply, Front-to-back airflow
AT-PWRSYS5-x806 1600W DC system power supply, Front-to-back airflow
ORDERING INFORMATION
x980-32DQ
AT-x980-32CQ Lossless, Low-latency  Data center Layer 3 switch with 32 x 40G/100G QSFP+/QSFP28 ports, dual hot-swappable PSUs,
and 5 x Fan modules bays. (5 x Fan modules included. 2 x PSUs need to be ordered separately).
AT-PWRSYS4-xy06,7 1600W AC system power supply, Front-to-back airflow
AT-PWRSYS4-x806,7 1600W DC system power supply, Front-to-back airflow
AT-PWRSYS4R-xy06,7,8 1600W AC system power supply, Back-to-front reverse airflow
AT-PWRSYS4R-x806,7,8 1600W DC system power supply, Back-to-front reverse airflow
AT-FAN17 Hot-swappable fan module, Front-to-back airflow
AT-FAN17R8 Hot-swappable fan module, Back-to-front reverse airflow
x980-32CQ
7	 PSUs used in the switch must be of the identical part
number. Using non-matching PSUs voids the product
warranty.
8	 Reverse airflow support available in a future software
release.
6	 Where x = 0 for non-TAA and 9 for TAA complaint
Where y =	1 for US power cord
                	 3 for UK power cord
       	 4 for AU power cord
      	 5 for EU power cord
AlliedTelesis.com© 2026 Allied Telesis, Inc. All rights reserved.
x980 Series Datasheet | 9
617-000755  Rev C
Accessories
10GbE SFP+ Modules
AT-SP10SR 10GSR 850 nm short-haul, 300 m with
MMF
AT-SP10SR/I 10GSR 850 nm short-haul, 300 m with
MMF industrial temperature
AT-SP10LRM 10GLRM 1310 nm short-haul, 220 m with
MMF
AT-SP10LR 10GLR 1310 nm medium-haul, 10 km
with SMF
AT-SP10LRa/I 10GLR 1310 nm medium-haul, 10 km
with SMF industrial temperature
AT-SP10ER20/I 10GER 1310 nm long-haul, 20 km with
SMF industrial temperature
AT-SP10ER40a/I 10GER 1310 nm long-haul, 40 km with
SMF industrial temperature
AT-SP10ZR80/I 10GER 1550 nm long-haul, 80 km with
SMF industrial temperature
400G QSFP56-DD Modules
AT-QSFPDD-SR89 400G, QSFPDD, MPO, 850 nm short-haul
up to 100 m with MMF